FURM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)	05-16-20	000	ET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0031-00:1 (exp.4/94)			Υ.	4701	-
Tab settings			Y	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	1013587			documents or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of receiving	g party(ies)	
BASF Coatings AG (former BASF Lacke + Farl	ben AG)	Name P	PG Industries, Inc.		
				-	
		internal A	ddress: <u>Intellectual</u>	Property Department	
Individual(s) Associa		Street Add	dress: One PPG Pla	ce	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☐ Corporation-State Federal Republic of General Repub	Partnership	City: Pitt	sburgh	State: PA ZIP: 1	5272
Other		☐ Individ	ual(s) citizenship		
	es 🛛 No		ation		
			al Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance.		Limited	Partnership	-	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			ation-State Pennsy	<u>lvania</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change ☐ Other	e of Name	Other			
J Other		If assignee is designation i	s not domiciled in the Unit s	ed States, a domestic Yes J N	
Execution Date: February 28, 2000		_	s must be a separate doc		
		Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		İ	B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)	
			1,912,116		
Addi	itional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total num	ber of applications ar	nd	
concerning document should be mailed:		registratio	ns involved:		1
Name: PPG Industries, Inc.					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Intellectual Property</u> Departi	ment	☐ Enclos	sed		
en e					
		∆ Author	rized to be charged to	o deposit account	
Street Address: One PPG Place	8	B. Deposit ac	count number:		
	e a a	16-2025			
City: Pittsburgh State PA Z	IP: <u>15272</u>		· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5/15/2000 DNGUYEN 00000301 162025 1912116	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
FC:481 40.00 CH					
% Statement and signature				<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the fore of the original document.	going informatio	on is true and	d correct and any atta	ached copy is a true co	рy
William J. Uhl	Willen	SIAI		Amuti 26, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	William (Signature		April 26, 2000 — Date	-
, ,	pages including cove	er sheet, attach	ments, and	Date	
		,	TRADE	WARK	

REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0681

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 28th day of Februray 2000 between BASF Coatings AG (former BASF Lacke + Farben AG, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Glasuritstraβe 1, 48165 Münster, Germany (the "Assignor") and PPG Industries Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the United States of America, having a principal place of business at One PPG Place, Pittsburg, Pennnsylvania 15722, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States Registration No. 1,912,116 for the registered trademark POWDERGUARD and is the owner of this registration (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE ASSIGNOR FURTHER AGREES that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the assignment or the Trademark and the registration thereof.

BASF Coatings AG (former BASF Lacke + Farben AG)

	orial southings he fielded backer faibell Ady			
By:_ Dr. Kluth	Or Fischer	PPG I	MOUSTRIES, INC.	
		оу. <u> </u>	Rita Bergstrom	
Title:_per procuration	proxy	Title:	Assistant Secretary	
Date:_28 February 2000.		Date:	April 19, 2000	

RECORDED: 05/01/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0682